
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item L 
January 25, 2016 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Commerce Construction & Landscaping, Inc. for the 
Haggerty Road Widening (from Shorebrook Lane to Stonehenge Boulevard) project in the 
amount of $9,845.55, plus interest earned on retainage. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division ?7"C. }A ..V' l ~\.t'l 

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:~ 
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 9,845.55 
AMOUNT BUDGETED $33,670.00 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 204-204.00-865.656 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

This project added a right turn lane to fill a 700-foot long lane drop on southbound 
Haggerty Road, south of Ten Mile Road . A lane drop occurs when one through lane is 
merged into another. There were several other lane drops a long Haggerty Road that have 
been addressed over the past few years, and this specific location was the last remaining 
lane drop. The construction contract was awarded for this project at the October 6, 2014 
City Council meeting to Commerce Construction & Landscaping, Inc., in the amount of 
$141,049.84. 

Engineering staff worked with the engineering consu ltant for this project, URS Corporation, 
to review and verify the final contract payment amount of $9,845.55 that is due the 
contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 6, attached). The City Attorney reviewed the 
documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela's January 12, 
2016 letter, attached). 

There were five (5) approved change orders issued for this project resulting in a net 
increase of $55,86 1.23 to the construction contract, or 39.6% over the awarded amount. 
The majority of the additional work was necessary due to unforeseen conditions, and 
necessary drainage and safety improvements identified in the field. The approved 
change orders resulted in a final contract price of $196,911.07. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approva l of the final payment to Commerce Construction & 
Landscaping, Inc. for the Haggerty Road Widening (from Shorebrook Lane to Stonehenge 
Boulevard) project in the amount of $9,845.55, plus interest earned on retainage. 

1 2 y N : 1 2 y N 
Mayor Gatt Council Member Markham 
Mayor Pro Tern Staudt Council Member Mutch 
Council Member Burke Council Member Wrobel 
Council Member Casey 



Haggerty Road Widening
to eliminate existing lane gap

Haggerty Rd

Ten Mile Rd

Burton Dr

Squire Dr

Stonehenge Blvd
N Rockledge Blvd

Karim Blvd

Me
eti

ng
 H

all
 Ln

Woodshire Ct

0 125 250 37562.5
Feet

1 inch = 300 feet

I

Map Author: Croy
Date: 3/3/14
Project: Haggerty Road Widening
Version #: v1.0

HAGGERTY ROAD WIDENING
South of Ten Mile

Location Map

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source.  This map was intended to meet

National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.  

Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by 
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

of 1970 as amended.  Please contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

Engineering Division
Department of Public Services

26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org

City of Novi



HAGGERTY ROAD WIDENING (SHOREBROOK TO STONEHENGE) 

 

Looking south along sidewalk and ditch line improvements 

 

Looking south along road widening and gravel shoulders 



JIRISIJ 
JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC 

27555 Executive Drive Suite 250 ~ Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 
Phone: 248.489.4100 I Fax: 248.489.1726 

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela 
esaarela@jrsjlaw.com 

Aaron Staup, Engineering Coordinator 
CITY OF NOVI 
Department of Public Services 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Nevi, MI 48375 

January 11, 2016 

www.jrsjlaw.com 

Re: Haggerty Road Widening - Commerce Construction & Landscaping, 
Inc. 
Closing Documents 

Dear Mr. Staup: 

We have received and reviewed closing documents for the Haggerty Road Widening Project: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
3. Consent of Surety 
4. Waivers of Lien 
5. Increased Maintenance and Guarantee Bond Rider 

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff, the closing 
documents appear to be in order. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter. 

FARMINGTON HILLS It;l LANSING Ell MARSHALL IE ST. CLAIR SHORES 



Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
January 11, 2016 
Page 2 

EKS 
Enclosures 
C: Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk (w/Enclosures) 

Rob Hayes, Public Services Director (w/Enclosures) 
Carl Johnson, Finance Director/Chief Financial Officer (w/Enclosures) 
Brian Coburn, Engineering Manager (w/Enclosures) 
Mark Koskinen, URS Corporation (w/Enclosures) 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures) 



CITYOFNOVI 

P.0.#94355 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: 

OWNER: City of Novi 
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 
Novi, Michigan 48375 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

ORIGINAL: $141,049.84 

REVISED: $196,911.07 

SECTION 1. 

Item 

No. Description of Item Unit 

0 Constr. Inspection "Crew Day" CD 

1 Mobilization (5% Max.) LS 

2 Preconstruction Audio Visual LS 

3 Maintaining Traffic LS 

4 HMA Surface, Removal SY 

5 Cold Milling HMA Surface SY 

6 Sewer. Rem, Less than 24-inch LF 

7 Sawcut Pavement, Full Depth LF 

8 Roadway Grading STA 

9 Subgrade Undercutting CY 

10 Vertical Exploratory Investigation ViF 

11 Erosion Control, Sediment Trap EA 
12 Erosion Control, Check Dam LF 

13 Erosion Control, Silt Fence LF 

14 Tensar TX5 Geogrid SY 

15 Agg. Base, CIP, 21AA, Limestone CY 

16 Shoulder, CL I CY 

17 Culv End Section, 12-inch, CMP EA 
18 Sewer, 12-inch, CMP LF 

19 Dr Structure, Tap, 12-inch, Special EA 

20 HMA,4C TON 

21 HMA,3C TON 

22 HMA, 2C TON 

23 Shoulder Gutter, Cone, Del 2 EA 

24 Spillway, Cone LF 

TOTAL THIS SHEET 

NOV! PROJECT NO.: 

ENGINEER: 

FINAL COMPLETION DATES 

ORIGINAL: 
REVISED: 
ACTUAL: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) 

Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt 

17.50 $ 640.00 $ 11,200.00 

1.00 $ 7,150.00 $ 7,150.00 

1.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 

1.00 $ 8,250.00 $ 8,250.00 

160.00 $ 10.00 $ 1,600.00 

915.00 $ 10.50 $ 9,607.50 

56.00 $ 10.00 $ 560.00 

478.00 $ 3.00 $ 1,434.00 

5.70 $ 3,000.00 $ 17,100.00 

60.00 $ 40.00 $ 2,400.00 

40.00 $ 20.00 $ 800.00 

2.00 $ 450.00 $ 900.00 

20.00 $ 65.00 $ 1,300.00 

75.00 $ 3.00 $ 225.00 

1100.00 $ 4.00 $ 4,400.00 

310.00 $ 40.00 $ 12,400.00 

72.00 $ 40.00 $ 2,880.00 

2.00 $ 175.00 $ 350.00 

50.00 $ 85.00 $ 4,250.00 

2.00 $ 500.00 $ 1,000.00 

145.00 $ 97.85 $ 14,188.25 

174.00 $ 94.76 $ 16,488.24 

160.00 $ 94.76 $ 15,161.60 

1.00 $ 1.287.00 $ 1,287.00 

4.00 $ 260.00 $ 1,040.00 

$ 126,771.59 

14-2503 

URS Corporation 
27777 Franklin Road, Suite 2000 
Southfield, Michigan 48034 
(248) 204-5900 

December?, 2014 
May 18, 2015 
May 18,2015 

PAYMENT NO.: 

CONTRACTOR: 

DATES OF ESTIMATE 

FROM: 

TO: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD 

Quantity Cost/Unit Total Am! Quantity Amount % 

22.50 $ 640.00 $ 14.400.00 

1.00 $ 7,150.00 $ 7,150.00 

1.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 

1.00 $ 8,250.00 $ 8,250.00 

160.70 $ 10.00 $ 1,607.00 

869.00 $ 10.50 $ 9,124.50 

62.00 $ 10.00 $ 620.00 

473.00 $ 3.00 $ 1,419.00 

4.50 $ 3,000.00 $ 13,500.00 

0.00 $ 40.00 $ -
60.00 $ 20.00 $ 1,200.00 

0.00 $ 450.00 $ -
41.50 $ 65.00 $ 2,697.50 

6.00 $ 3.00 $ 18.00 

1094.00 $ 4.00 $ 4,376.00 

315.00 $ 40.00 $ 12,600.00 

54.30 $ 40.00 $ 2,172.00 

4.00 $ 175.00 $ 700.00 

110.00 $ . 85.00 $ 9,350.00 

2.00 $ 500.00 $ 1,000.00 

157.50 $ 97.85 $ 15,411.38 

8.00 $ 94.76 $ 758.08 

270.00 $ 94.76 $ 25,585.20 

2.00 $ 1,287.00 $ 2,574.00 

11.00 $ 260.00 $ 2,860.00 

$ 124,972.66 $ 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 
Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

Commerce Construction, Inc. 
555 Golden Oaks Court 
Milford, Michigan 48380 
(248) 685-9476 

Final 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amount 

22.50 $ 14,400.00 

1.00 $ 7,150.00 

1.00 $ 2,000.00 

1.00 $ 8,250.00 

160.70 $ 1.607.00 

869.00 $ 9,124.50 

62.00 $ 620.00 

473.00 $ 1,419.00 

4.50 $ 13,500.00 

0.00 

60.00 $ 1,200.00 

0.00 

41.50 $ 2,697.50 

6.00 $ 18.00 

1094.00 $ 4,376.00 

315.00 $ 12,600.00 

54.30 $ 2,172.00 

4.00 $ 700.00 

110.00 $ 9,350.00 

2.00 $ 1,000.00 

157.50 $ 15,411.38 

8.00 $ 758.08 

270.00 $ 25,585.20 

2.00 $ 2,574.00 

11.00 $ 2,860.00 

$ 124,972.66 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 



PROJECT: Haggerty Road Widening 

Item 

No. 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

SECTION 1 

Description of Item 

Surface Restoration 

Sign, Type II, Removal 

Pavt Mrkg, Wb, 4", White 

Pavt Mrkg, Wb, 4", White, 2nd App. 

Pavt Mrkg, Lonqit, 6-inch, Rem 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET 

SUBTOTAL 

CITYOFNOVI 

l:Jnit Quantity 

LS 1.00 

EA 2.00 

LF 785.00 

LF 785.00 

LF 50.00 

NOV! PROJECT NO.: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) 

Cost/Unit TotaiAmt 

$ 11,700.00 

$ 50.00 

$ 1.85 

$ 1.10 

$ 3.25 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

11,700.00 

100.00 

1,452.25 

863.50 

162.50 

14,278.25 

126,771.59 

141,049.84 

14-2503 

Quantity 

1.00 

2.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

PAYMENT NO.: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) 

Cost/Unit 

$ 11.700.00 

$ 50.00 

$ 1.85 

$ 1.10 

$ 3.25 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Tota!Amt 

11.700.00 

100.00 

11,800.00 

124,972.66 

136,772.66 

Quantity 

$ 

$ 

$ 

THIS PERIOD 

Amount % 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amount 

1.00 $ 11,700.00 

2.00 $ 100.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

11,800.00 

% 

100% 

100% 

$ 

$ 

$ 

124,972.66 ,...------, 

136,772.66 I 1 oo% 



PROJECT: Haggerty Road Widening 

Item 

No. 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

SECTION 1. 

Description of Item 

Sidewalk, Rem 

Sidewalk, Nonreinf, 4" (Concrete Only) 

Restoration (Ad' to sidewalk on_ly). 

Fence, Protective 

Mulch Blanket 

Reimbursed Permit Fees (OCWCR) 

Sidewalk Preparation 

Pavt Mrkg, T)lpe R, 4 inch, White, Temp 

Pavt Mrkg, TypeR, 4 inch, Yellow, Tern 

Second Season Mobilization, Commerc 

Second Season Mobilization, State Barr 

Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, 4 inch, White, Ten 

Pavt Mrkg, Type NR. 4 inch Yellow, Ten 

Structure Ad', Case 1 

Pavt Mrkg, Wb, 4' Yellow (_Revised Pric 

Pavt Mrkg, Wb, 4' White (Revised Price 

Pavt Mrkg, Rem, Shot Blast 

Subgrade Undercutting, 21AA 

Mobilization (Shorebrook) 

MaintainingTraffic JShorebrook) 

Curb and Gutter, Rem 

Grading (Shorebrook) 

Curb and Gutter, Del F2, Modified 

Riprap, Plain 

Surface Restoration (Shorebrook)_ 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

GRAND TOTAL 

CITYOFNOVI 

Unit 

SF 

SF 

SY 

FT 

SY 

DLR 

SF 

ft 

ft 

LS 

LS 

ft 

ft 

Ea 

LF 

LF 

LF 

CYD 

LS 

LS 

FT 

LS 

FT 

SYD 

LS 

Division 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

GL# 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0, 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

$ 

$ 

14-2503 PAYMENT NO.: 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

141,049.84 

141,049.84 

Quantity 

302.50 

300.00 

60.00 

29.00 

1500.00 

500.00 

300.00 

0.00 

1012.00 

1024.00 

1.00 

1.00 

2204.00 

2064.00 

1.00 

2972.00 

1550.00 

6703.00 

28.00 

1.00 

1.00 

72.00 

1.00 

37.00 

7.00 

1.00 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD 

Cost/Unit 

$ 1.00 

$ 7.57 

$ 7.00 

$ 5.00 

$ 2.00 

$ 1.00 

$ 5.18 

$ -
$ 1.40 

$ 1.40 

$ 2,000.00 

$ 2,000.00 

$ 0.48 

$ 0.48 

$ 1,500.00 

$ 1.25 

$ 1.25 

$ 0.79 

$ 60.25 

$ 11,575.00 

$ 3,415.00 

$ 35.00 

$ 7,500.00 

$ 46.00 

$ 150.00 

$ 1,150.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

TotaiAmt 

302.50 

2,271.00 

420.00 

145.00 

3,000.00 

500.00 

1,554.00 

-
1,416.80 

1,433.60 

2,000.00 

2,000.00 

1,057.92 

990.72 

1,500.00 

3,715.00 

1,937.50 

5,295.37 

1,687.00 

11,575.00 

3,415.00 

2,520.00 

7,500.00 

1,702.00 

1,050.00 

1,150.00 

60,138.41 

136,772.66 

196,911.07 

Quantity 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Amount % 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amount 

302.50 $ 302.50 

300.00 $ 2,271.00 

60.00 $ 420.00 

29.00 $ 145.00 

1500.00 $ 3,000.00 

500.00 $ 500.00 

300.00 $ 1,554.00 

0.00 $ -
1012.00 $ 1,416.80 

1024.00 $ 1,433.60 

1.00 $ 2,000.00 

1.00 $ 2,000.00 

2204.00 $ 1,057.92 

2064.00 $ 990.72 

1.00 $ 1,500.00 

2972.00 $ 3,715.00 

1550.00 $ 1,937.50 

6703.00 $ 5,295.37 

28.00 $ 1,687.00 

1.00 $ 11,575.00 

1.00 $ 3,415.00 

72.00 $ 2,520.00 

1.00 $ 7,500.00 

37.00 $ 1,702.00 

7.00 $ 1,050.00 

1.00 $ 1,150.00 

60,138.41 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

$ 

$ 

$ 

136,772.66 r-----, 

196,911.071 100% 



CITYOFNOVI 

Section 2. 
-~~·,·-----·~""--~··-· .,- --~---~--~~--~--~·---·--.--#-~-~--~-~~~·~~~----~·<~--~~"·~~----···,~~~~····~-~· 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: Haggerty Road Widening NOV! PROJECT NO.: 14-2503 PAYMENT NO.: 

Original Contract Amount: $ 141,049.84 CHANGE ORDERS 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

Change Orders: $ 

$ 

55,861.23 Amount 

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: 

Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: 

MINUS Retainage: 
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": To Date 

This Pay 
Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: 

MINUS LD.'s: 

Subtotal: 

# of days over= c=:::::J 
$amount/day=~ 

ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under: 

Subtotal: 

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: / 
1 $ 29,436.30'i 
2 $ 13,905.18./ 
3 $ 77,259.45 / 
4 $ 34,479.01 v 
5 $ 31,985.58 ,./ 
6 $ 
7 
8 
9 

10 

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

I$ 

196,911.07 

196,911.07 

196,911.07 

196,911.07 

196,911.07 

187,065.52.,. 

9,845.55 

3 
4 
5 

November 13, 2014 

June 9, 2015 

June 25, 2015 

June 25, 2015 

October 19,2015 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

TOTAL: $ 

Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed per Contract: 
Additional "Crew Days" per Change Orders: 
Total Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed: 
Inspection "Crew Days" Used to Date: 
Inspection "Crew Days" Remaining: 

P.O.# 94355 

14,735.00 
12,601.37 

3,843.70 
32,766.63 ,./ 
{8,085.47) 

55,861.23 

17.50 
5.00 
22.50 
22.50 
0.00 



CITYOFNOVl 

13y P!e:.ru,v A R.. 'irR.ow 
Pr'.n!Nsme 

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 

1:1 NJJ F"!IUoooodiliooal W&M>rn ot li<><> llsw ~ ~ 11om eao"l wooootmc!or 7Jtld/or supplil:ir 
&.a Coo'S!Jbn!. Aioo, atl!lld"IOO to !hi$ R.oal PsymMI is 0 copy d t""' Cl:>ntlaaofs Sworn S!alem<:OI 

2$300 I.H ~{H. 
l<kNi, 
T~: {24Ul) 
Fu; (24UlJ 73£>..5659 

a new M~t~"1ce znd Gua.mnte& Sefid (if the ~n! ahan ttbo fins] ccntmc:; pric3} or a t .. ·1snme:rJMca 
covering tho diilerenos be<;_, tho lin:>! COO!f1'1<:'1 pooa 



(0:'.'~F1'\IOF 

~~ ltEl\'(0:\IPAf\\ 
1'0 , .. , 'I.!\ I. 1',\ \1\fl~;\l 
.'<fo\ (.;::i.(,l,'•f ~~ (:·q: 

0\l'l.i'l 

1\l-.:;'ltl.·:l 

( 4) Ht I; l (1\11 

'"'~'~· 
(l(j~;f 

Bond No 013022333 
l;i{o,,t,{~i:;~Haggerty Road Widening from silo~ebr~ok DriVe.to stonehenge~ Blv~ 
tn~lr.-:,tcJk""'' 

TO:.o 1'1't:..11 

City of Novl 
26300 lee BeGole Drive 
Novi, MJ 48375 

C.'Ol\'tHr\.(. "I on: 
Commerce Construction & landscaping, 
555 Golden Oaks Ct. 
Milford, Ml 48380 

In ;)~\'Ufl.l,ltll't -.nth I fit: Ph'\ISWllS ~li'Jlte Contract ~t-1\wen tile 0\\li-H anJ thl.' 0.'11\tr.K·IJII .1:' md•~alt\J sb<.l\'t, I he 
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company 
5600 New King St, Suite 360 
Troy, Ml 48098 

Commerce Construction & landscaping, 
555 Golden Oaks Ct. 
Milford, Ml 48380 

$1 I RET\' C'OI\H>AN\ 

hrn:hv HJ'JHII\l'li ~~~ th~ final p~ym~1lt 1(1 rl.e Cnnlrll~cnr, and :1~1~·~·;, 1hac tilllil p;t}~l>:.:rtt to thl· Contr-lC!or :~-l~JH nm 
rclu:n~ 1he ~urel}' Comp:Ul)' of any oftts obhgallom to 1 kn: '"hl'tlii.J!>,.. ~i>:.l tdth'' f•Hhlu,·r 1 

City of Novi 
26300 lee BeGole Drive .OW~t:R. 
Novi, Ml 48375 

~s sd f"1)tlh in tlw 'hliJ Sun.' I 1 · C\tmpJllfs bt'lnd. 

ll\ W.l :.11·.!-iS WHhREOF. 
11\t' ~11:\;'l~ t' 11t11p~n> h..ts he-n:·wto ~cl iln h;rmllhl~ 8th cl .. 1y nf December, 2015 

Susa.!lh~.!!!'!lli Attorney-in-Fact 
)ilk 

··.; L• If' !'hi~ f•tlr'il ,., In hl' ~' ~ ''' lll'1rit'l1 tJ,:.:o "~'Ill 'lro~.\i ,.;·1>01 I \ 1P~ I '. ''1\il,. ( •.>: .. 11!.•\\T(l)\ · ~ \ l f Ill\\' 1:1 ! II' fl.,;-~ !.\1· )\ 7'{1'1 
[l)·l\1:-o..\'JI)IJ,\Ii'lf~.(\IIHRtl~lll••~ 

'(!, tx:~ i'\\i~~n•,J(I~·n)t-;:,LI'-J •JI:siJRrFyn;-Ml'\'.1'1-.f,,~\.<L p,.;nu ,:r:\i·!Zif.ll'\11 rollll•l, .. ·, "' 
;\.I,J I 
· 11 •-'1 HI .\~·11 Hll; \1-.l.\~ Utl'JV 01' t\Rl'IIHI:•.'I~ 11 \' '~i·',\' \<;Rk \t 1 ,I'. I,\','.\ ·\'-,J'Itlt!o;•l. 1'1.·· / .. ,,.-,;, 



THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND. 
Thl11 PoW!lr of Attom~y II mila tho l!m of lhoao Ill! mOO herein, and they have no IIUihority to bind th11 Company except In the manner and to the elrttlnt herein statad. 

American Fire and Casua~y Company 
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company 

Uberty Mutual Insurance Company 
\Nest American Insurance Company 

Certlficato No. S:!l&3:!59 

POWER OF ATTORNEY 
KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That AmaJ1C(llll'ire & CasuaHy Company and The OhiO Casually Insurance Company ace CQij)Omlions duly organized under the laws d 
the State of New Hampshire that Uberty Mutual :hsurance Company ts a corpomtlon duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusellll, and WastAmarican Insurance Ccmpany 
Is a COI]lOrabon duly organized under the laws of the Stale of Indiana (herem collectively called the ·eompanle!l ').pursuant to and by authotiiy herein set forth does hereby nama, consUMe 
and appoint ~.).J:clJJrl. t-.. l!\.l'J\!~:_StilY9.!L~J?.randar.t;...SJ!ti~ttL. Sf!li'!.[lLL Q!Lf1i n~LL,Lc,tJLnJh.I.!ill'-DI.&..-l Qd/lin: Wil~am.A,J:'irrf1L ___ . -·----·-~· . . ... 

········-----· ................ . 
all of the city of Farminroon Hill!!., state of Ml each ndividually if there be more than one named, «s true and tav.ful attomey~n-fact to make, exe<:uta. seaL acknowledge 
and deliver. for and on 115 baha~ as surety and 113 its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety Obligations. m purwooce of these presents and shall 
be as binding upon the Compan~ 113 if !hey have been duly signoo by the preSident and attesttKI by the seeretaty of the Companies in !heir own proper persons. 

IN WITNESS 'M-lEREOF. thiS Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or offieJ!Il of the CompM~es and the col]lOmle soots of the Compan~es have been affixed 
thereto this 21t!h day of January • 2015 • 

Amencan Fire and Casualty Company 
The Ohio Casuahy Insurance Company 
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company 
West mencan Insurance Company 

~ , 
fl') 

l3 
.5 
~ ~ ~ .., By: 

~ ~~~~~~---------------- ~ 
""' STATE OF PENNSYlVANIA ss co 

~ ~ COUNTY OF MONTGO/v'ERY t: ,.v =o 
2! 5, On this~ day of January , .~!!i. .. before me personally appeaced David M. carey. IM!o ackno•ed 11msetf to be the Assis!Mt Secretaty of Amef1C(ll1 Fire and :l !'::: 
t> CD Casually Company, Uberty Mrtuallnsurence Company, The Ohio CS$U8Hy Insurance Cwlpany and \'lkst American Insurance Company, and that he. as such. baing authorized so to do, ~ 
'0 .i! exiiCIJte the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by SliJnlng on behalf of the COI]lOretions by himself as a duly authorized ollicer, -

m EE 
1!! IN WITNESS 'M-!EREOF,I have hereunto subscri and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsyl\llli1IEI. on the day and yee~ first above written 0 0. 

lsg "' · ~ ~ ~g 
I ~'0 .... ~ 
l C (i) By: 0 g e 1 ... ·' , , Terese Past&!! a , Notary Public jp g 
-..... $ s ~ •'·. .f ~ 
g m This Power of Attomay Is made and exiiCiltedp ' , ' 9'~ti1y of the follov.ing By·laws and Authorizations ofAmanean Fire and CB\Iualty Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance (I) o 
fi!: Company. Uberty Mrtual Insurance Company.~ Insurance Company vmich resolutions am now in full force and effect reading 8\lloilows: 5 ~ 
0)(1) .,_en I 

m e ARTICLE IV- OFFICERS - Seetion 12. Power of Attorney .Any offiooror other official of tha Corpomtion authorized for that pul]lOse m \Wiling by the Chalmlan or the President, and subjact 0 c 
~ S to such llmtlllkln as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall eppoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be ne<:$SS81)' to !ICI m behalf of the Corporation to mal< e. exacute seal, l;- 1D 
o .5 acl<nowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligabons Such allomeys-in-fact, subje<:t to the timita1klns set forth in their respective :S ! 
e G) powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporolion by their signature and exe<:ution of MY such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. V\lhen so 7i _! 
~ m exiiCIJted, such lnstrumants shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or oothotiiy granted to any representative or attomey-in·facl under > 
; ;;, the proVIsions of this 811kle may be revoked at anytime by the Board.the Chalrman, the President or by the officerorofftcers grunting such power or authority. ! i 
7i g ARTICLE Xlll - Executlon of Contmcfs -SECTION 5, Surely Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose ill wnting by the chairman or the presidelit, E ~ 
> f and subject to such 611lila1Jons as the chali'mlln or the president may presctibe, shell appoint such attomeys-ln-fact, as may be nocessB1Y to act in behalf of the Company to make, exiiCIJto, ,: ~ o !; sooi,llclwlwledge and delivar as surety any and all undenal(mgs, boll(ls, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such allomeys-iJl.fact subjoot to the timitalions set forth io their cop 
Z t> respective powers of attorney. shell have run power to bind the Company by their signarure and exeeution of ooy such mstruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company, V\lhen so 8 o 

exiiCIJtoo such illstrumants shall be as binding 8\llf signed by the president and attested by the seeretery. 0 ~ 
=~ Certlf!cato of De11igootkm -The President of the Company, acting pursuarrt to the Bylaws of the Company, autholizas David M. Cacey, Aseis!an1 Seeretaty to appoint such attorneys-in- ~ ~ 

fact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to mal<e, exiiCIJte, seal, ackno•e and diliver 8\1 surety any and aU und6f!Bkings. bonds, recognizances and othar surety 
obligations. 

Aulhorlzailon - By unanimous consent of the CompMy's Boaro of Directors, the Company consents !hat facsimile or mechanically reprodll<:ed signature of any assi$tarrt secretary of the 
Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attomay Issued by the Company tn COfllleC!ion with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with 
the same force and effect as !hough manually affixed. 

I, Gregory W. Davenport. the undersigned. Assistant Swetary. of AmelicM Fire and CasuaHy Company, The Ohi<J Casualty Insurance Company, L!beriy Mutual Insurance Company, and 
West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of allomey or which the fol'6{10lng is a ruu. true and correcl copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said 
Companies, is In full force and effect and has not beoo revoked, 

IN TESTIMONY Wli'!EREOF, I have hereunto set my hood and affixed the seals of said Companies this __8.th_ day of _J;).,e_~~. . 20.l.5._,_ 

By:~ 
Gregory W. Davooport,Asslstant Secretary 



RIDER 

TO BE A·n·ACHED TO AND FORM PART OF 

BOND NO. 013022333 

IN FAVOR OF City of Novi 

ON BEHALF OF Commerce Construction & Landscaping, Inc. 

EFFECTIVE 

IT IS AGREED THATt in consideration of the original premium charged for this bond, and any 
additional premium that may be properly chargeable as a result of this rider. 

THE SURETY, The Ohio Casualty Insurance 
Company 

hereby gives its consent to: 

Increase Bond Amount to $196,911.07 from $141 1049.84. 

EFFECTIVE: 12/08/2015 

PROVIDED, however that the attached bond shall be subject to all its agreements, limitations., and 
conditions except as herein expressly modified and that the liability of the Surety under the 
attached bond and under the attached bond as changes by this rider shall not be cumulative. 

SIGNEDt AND SEALED 12/8/2015 

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company 



THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND. 
This PcY.wr of Attomoy Hmltu tho acts of those named heroin, and they have no authority to bind the Company !IXC®pt In th~ mannar 11nd lo trill! <!l11fJ&nt ill!r<Jin 

C.m!~teNo 

American Fire and Casualty Company 
The Oh10 Casualty Insurance Company 

liberty Mutual Insurance Company 
INest Amencan Insurance Company 

POWER OF ATTORNEY 
KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: Thst ~ Ftro & Casualty Company ood The Ohio Casualty ~ Company MIIX"flllm!Jons duly orgooized under tha laws of 
tha Stale of ~Hampshire, that Uberty ~allnWfllf\Ce Company is a oorpornbon duly organized under tha laws ofth& State of Massaehusetts.and W;stAmencan Insurance Company 
Is a oorpomtion duly organized under the laws oftha State of Indiana (herein ooltecUvaly called tha '('.,ompanles'), pursttMI to Mel by authority herein set forth ,does hero by name, constitute 
and appotnl. ,~_Js;:A:!n~L..\;i~Jd<t<:lL;li~~q!1JL6I!llUtUO~J7~I!i_!l!LLJirr:.aH: I~Qli!flnJhY9~JfJ9;_ T Eif'2riS:Jl·!,J;;_dJ:f<a;_ WitltumA Pitmt _ "--~-~-- ____ _ 

all of the city of Fa[!lliogton Hills, state of .M! each individually If there be more than one named, II$ trua and lawfulattomey-in-fact 1o rnal<e. execute seal, acknowledge 
and deliver, fur and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, MY and all undertakings, bonds, re¢01Jnlmnces and other suroty obligations, in pursuance of these presenls and shall 
be as binding upon the C'.ompanies as if they h!Ml been duly signed by the president Md affested by the secretary Df the C.;;mpantes m their own proper persons. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subseribod by ll!l authorized o!OO:lr or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the CompM~s have been llffixed 
thereto this 2!l.!h day of January . ..lQ!L. 

American Ftre and Casuaky Company 
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company 
Liberty Mutua) nsurance Company 
West merican Insurance Company 

! ... STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 
.;I'! COUNTY OF M:JNTGOMERY -m f 5, On thiS~ day of January , 2015 before me pernon!llly appearod David M. CMly, vkio ackno\Medged himself to be the Assistaot Secrotaty of American fil'e and 
c.> (I) Casualty Company, Uberty Mltuallnsuranee Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, and West AmeriCM Insurance Company, and that he. as such, being authorized so to do, o .2 execute the foregoing instrument fur the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer. 
,_«< 
(I)> 

·li ftj I- :::I 
! c-:5! 
lm (I) 
o!!! 
·~~ 0(1) 
c~ 

h .... 

&ti 
m f ARTICLE N- OFFICERS ~ Settion 12. Power of Attomey.Any officer or othet official of the Corporatioo authorized for that purpose In writing by the ChaimnM or the Prosi<lent, and subjecl 
l S to such limitation as the ChaimnM or the President may presrobe. shall appomt such attorneys-in-fact, as may be oocessruy to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, 
o .5 acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all tllldertaltings, bonds,recognimnces and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-In-fact, subject to the irritations set forth in their respective 
E Q,r powers of attorney, shall have tuB power to bind the Corporation by thetr Signature and execution of any such instruments and to a!!ach theroto the seal of the Co!porotion. 'Mlen so 
~ ~ executed, such tnstruments shall be as binding as if signed by the ~nl and Blt9$1ed lo by the Secrolllly.Any power or authority gf811ted to any representative or attomey.ln-fact under 
; ~ the provisions of this lll1icle may be revoked at anytime by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the o!OO:lrorofficers granting such power or authority. 

7i ~ ARTICLE XIII- ExecutiOn of Contracts -SECTION 5. SuJaty Bonds and Und;;rtaldngs. Any o!OO:lr of the Company !lUthonZed forthm pu;pose In writing by tha chainnilfl or tha president, 
> 41> and subject to such ~mitaoons as tha ch!linnan or the presMlent may prescribe, shall appoill1 suchlltlomeys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, o ~ seal, acknowledge lll1d deliver as suroty My and all undefllll<mgs, bonds. re¢01JrtWlnces and other surety obligations SUch attomeys;n-fect subjecl to the limitations set forth In their 
Z c.> respective powers of attorney shall h!Ml full power to bind the Company by their signature lll1d execution of MY such instruments and to a«ach theroto the seal of the Cotllleny. When so 

executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the plll1lident and !lllasted by the secretaty. 

Cortlfk:tile of ~lgnatlon ~The President of the Company, acting pursuaot to the Syl~ of the Company, authorizes David M. CMiy, Assistant Secretary to appoint such a!tome)'$'in­
fact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to rnal<e, execute, S6!il, ackno\'Aedge Md deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds. recogniZllllCes Md other surety 
obliga!loos. 

Authorization - By unM1mous consent of the Company's Borud of D1'rec!ors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically roprodiJCOO signature of ooy assistant sooretary of the 
Company, wherever appearing upon a cerlifllld copy of MY power of auomey iSS~ by the Company in connettion with surety bonds, shall be valid and bindtng upon the Company with 
the same force and effect as though manually affixed. 

I, Gregory W. D!Mlllport, the undefSlijned, Asslstant Secrotaty. of Amariclln Fire and Casualty Compooy. Tha Ohio Casually lnsuf811ce Company, Liberty Mutual In~ Company. and 
West American Insurance Compmy do heroby certify thBI the original power of attorney of llttllch the forogOing IS a full, true Md correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said 
Companies, Is In full force and effecl Md has not been revoked. 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I heva hereunto Sa1 my hand and affixed the seals of sald Companies this 20..12___ . 

By:~ 
Gregory W. Davenp01t.~$tent SeCtCtary 

33 ol100 



SWORN STATEMENT 

·sTATE OF MICHIGAN ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF Oakland ) 

Elroy Yaroch , being duly sworn, deposes and says: That Commerce Construction & Landscaping, Inc. 
is the contractor for an improvement to the following described real property situated in _...:O~a~k~la~n~d -----County, Michigan, described as follows: (insert legal description of property) 

Haggerty Road Widening, Novi, Michigan 

That the following is a statement of each subcontractor and supplier and laborer. for which laborer the payment of wages or fringe benefits and withholdings is due but unpaid, with 
whom the (contractor)(subcontractor)(supplier) has (contracted)(subcontracted)(supplied material)( supplied labor) for performance under the contract with the owner or lessee thereof, and that 
the amounts due to the oersons as of the date hereof are correctlv and fullv set forth opposite their names, as follows: 

Name. address and telephooe number of Subcootmclor. Type of Total Amount Amount BalllriCe Amount of Amount of l.abo<er 
Supplier, cr Laborer Improvement Furnished Contract Alleady Cutmttly IO Laborer 

Retention 
Fringe Banerrtl! 

Price Paid Owing Complete Wages Due and Wltlltlold!ng.s 
But Unpaki Due aut Unpaid 

P. K. Contracting Pavement Striping 11116.91 11116.91 0 

Asphalt Specialists Asphalt 58148-05 58148.05 0 

Don's Restoration Restoration 9460.00 9460.00 0 

State Barricades Traffic Control Items 8599.75 8599.75 0 

GM&Sons Concrete 8400.00 8400.00 0 

SUBTOTAI.S 



Name of Sullcootmctor. Type of Total Amount Amoont Sa!snce Amount of Amount of laborer 
Supplier, Of Laborer Improvement Fl.lflllsllOO Contract Alfesdy Currently to laborer Fringe BenefitS 

PriCe Paid Owing Complete Wages Due 
Retention 

lillld Wrthllok!ingll 
SUI Unpaid DooEMUnpsidi 

TOTALS 100724.7j 100724.71 

That the contractor has not procured material from, or subcontracted with, any person other than those set forth on the reverse side and owes no money for the improvement other 
than the sums set forth on the reverse side. 

Deponent further says that he or she makes the foregoing statement as the (contractor)( subcontractor)( supplier) or as of the 
(contractor)( subcontractor)( supplier) for the purposes of representing to the owner or lessee of the premises described on the reverse side and his or her agents that the property described on 
the reverse side is free from claims of construction liens, or the possibility of construction flens, except as specially set forth on the reverse side hereof and except for claims of construction liens 
by laborers which may be provided pursuant to Section 109 of the Construction Lien Act, Act No. 497 of the Public Acts of 1980, as amended, being Section 570.1109 of the Michigan Compiled 
laws. 

WARNING TO OWNER: AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON 
THE REVERSE SIDE HEREOF MAY NOT RELY ON THIS SWORN STATEMENT TO AVOID THE 
CLAIM OF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, OR LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF 
FURNISHING OR A LABORER WHO MAY PROVIDE A NOTICE OF FURNISHING PURSUANT TO 
SECTION 109 OF THE CONSTRUCTION UEN ACT TO THE DESIGNEE OR TO THE OWNER OR 
LESSEE IF THE DESIGNEE IS NOT NAMED OR HAS DIED. 

"IF THIS SWORN STATEMENT IS IN REGARD TO A RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE, ON RECEIPT 
OF THE SWORN STATEMENT, THE OWNER OR LESSEE, OR THE OWNER'S OR lESSEE'S 
DESIGNEE, MUST GIVE NOTICE OF ITS RECEIPT, EITHER IN WRITING, BY TELEPHONE, OR 
PERSONALlY, TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, AND LABORER WHO HAS PRO\IJDED 
A NOTICE OF FURNISHING UNDER SECTION 109 OR, IF A NOTICE OF FURNISHING IS 
EXCUSED UNDER SECTION 108 OR 108A, TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, AND 
LABORER NAMED IN THE SWORN STATEMENT. IF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, OR 
LABORER WHO IS ENTITLED TO NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF THE SWORN STATEMENT MAKES A 
REQUEST, THE OWNER, LESSEE, OR DESIGNEE SHALL PROVIDE THE REQUESTER A COPY 
OF THE SWORN STATEMENT WITHIN 10 BUSINESS DAYS AFTER RECEIVING THE REQUEST." 

WARNING TO DEPONENT: A PERSON, WHO WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, GIVES A FALSE 
SWORN STATEMENT IS SUBJECT TO CRIMINAl PENALTIES AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 110 OF 
THE CONSTRUCTION liEN ACT, ACT NO. 497 OF THE PUBLIC ACTS OF 1980, AS AMENDED, 
BEING SECTION 570.1110 OF THE MICHIGAN COMPILED LAWS. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8 =\h day of 
(Deponent} 

~~£"~ ' 20.1£.. 

I( =lt.A) {2 ~ , Notary Public LivinStO: County, Michigan 
My commission expires: 1 'a{ tiS 20 ICf 
Acting in __ Oakland_County 

67199 



FULL CONDITIONAL WAIVER 

My/our contract with __ __,c=-· ...... t_,=r~'1..___,o~e_ ....... N~o"""y~, -------,-----------­
(other conlfaCUnf~ puny) 

to provide ---~tuc{.J..:M:e~...=~~!::..::cc;-!LJIO'T""Y~__.,___,R""-'-o.u:A::u..().__~=L:uDwEN~ul.ui\~JC ..... _______________ _ 

for the improvement of the property described as: -~l.-t=A..,.c...t~.,..,u..rc..D6itt.:..L.;tr:s;:._,.....,.Q.:=;o.....,;:Au.O~l-:::c.::..''-'.,._'1"--'g..u::f!::-s!\>~¢~!J"'-41 , __ 

having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights again•a such property arc hereby waived 
and released. 

This waiver is conditioned on actual payment of$ 9, '8 t.(. S SS 

Signed on: -~l:..::~,.__ .. ;:::.;l;...~.:.,-_,\...,5..&...... __ 
(dale) 

C..OkM.e;~c..E CC(US~U~"l"""CO,J 
,_. L...I"3NO S c.& P 11\J C:r l t N C.· 

BY: [bMMAJ ,f?_ ~ a.c..lz 
~~ A. "t~n!urfikn claimant) Pta~ ,,..)eJV1" 

Address: S$"S G.c!dls=J\) OAKS c-r-. 

Telephone: _ __,_( =~-'4'-"'8-L) _,./o"--5!"'"'S,.,__p_9..._'7_._'7....._(o'lk<.-______ _ 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR 11\COMPLETE FORMS. RETAil\ A COPY. 

THE CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATION OF MICHIGAN EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR CHANGES 
MADE TO THIS FORM BY LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENTS OR JUDICIAL DECISIONS. 



Dec071510:10p Don's Restoration, LLC 248-439~843 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

UWe have a contract with COMMERCE CONTRUCTION & LANDSCAPING, INC 
To provide: RESTORATION 

for the improvement to the property described as: HAGGERTY ROAD WlDHNlNG, 
CITY OF NOVl, MICI-llGAN 

have been fully paid and satisfied, and my/our construction lien rights against such 
property are hereby waived and released. 

DON'S RESTORATION 

BY: ~ 

p.3 

(signature oflien claimant) 
::::SF\--So~ t__.c:uJ•s) PReiS.•ost\J\ 

SIGNED ON: ,,/;1.-?~fL 
(date) 

ADDRESS: 325 W. MILTON 
HAZEL PARK, Ml 48030 

TELEPHONE: PI~ f71' ,-J2/{(. I 

DO NOT SJGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

1/We have a contract with COMMERCE CONTRUCTION & LANDSCAPING, INC 
To provide: ASPHALT PAVING 

tor the improvement to the property described as: HAGGERTY ROAD WIDENING, 
CITY OF NOVI, l'vllCHIGAN 

have been fully paid and satisfied, and my/our construction lien rights against such 
property are hereby waived and released. 

SIGNED ON: 1/-Q?$·-!S: 
(date) 

ASPHALT SPECIALISTS, INC. 

BY: .Bcl:die' (~~,Jq 
(signature of lien cl~imant) 

0\-~~ (3~'2"2. Ot-P\ \~Ef~ t'( ~(UA~ 

ADDRESS: 1780E. HIGHWOOD 
PONTIAC, MI. 48340 

TELEPHONE: ,;Jijl?- 33'/ -- L./57() 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

VWe have a contract with COMMERCE CONTRUCTION & LANDSCAPING, INC 
To provide: CONCRETE CURB/GUTTER, SPILLWAY, AND SIDEWALK 
for the improvement to the property described as: HAGGERTY ROAD WIDENING, 
CITY OF NOVI, MICHIGAN 

have been fully paid and satisfied, and my/our construction lien rights against such 
propetiy are hereby waived and released. 

I I 
siGNED oN: H lot> f Is 

(date) I J 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



-.,urllffltjJUtJ vonslruotton 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

1/We have a contract with COMMERCE CONTRUCTION & LANDSCAPING. IN'C 
To provide; PAVEMENT STR.JPING 

for the improvement to the property described as: HAGGERITROAD WIDENWG, 
CITY OF NOVI, MICF.lJGAN 

have been fully paid and SZI:is:fied, and my/our construction lien rights against such 
property are hereby waived and released. 

P. K. CONTRACTING, INC. 

p.3 

BY: ~"-fA--.,~ 
(signature of lien claimant) 

\..-<.:fi\. ~ 1:. ~ V\. ~;;... C o.u-Ac;..,.Q "' A- G.liru't" 

ADDRESS: 1965BARRET 
1ROY, Iv1L 48084 

TELEPHONE: Ol4 0 . o(( ~ . (J (s tJ 

SIGNED ON:---:-::'-?~f_q_J_JS __ 
(date) 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 

(:000/6000® DNIJOVNJNOO )Jd 60Ll69CS~61 XVcl as:so 9106/60/61 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

1/We have a contract with COMMERCE CONTRUCTION & LANDSCAPING, INC 
To provide: TRAFFIC CONTROL 

for the improvement to the property described as: HAGGERTY ROAD WIDENING, 
NOVI, MICHIGAN 

have been fully paid and satisfied, and my/our construction lien rights against such 
propetiy are hereby waived and released. 

I 
STATE BARRICADES, 

\ 

By :-1/-J,L.!L-.L--'AL..IL.U!J.L__---jc+--¥\~-=-----"!7'-
(signature oflien claimimt) 

v A-Nii"SS'A / H-A-0«--.,Id't' \A C)¥\,H\JI. :s,.,..~AriV~ 
ADDRESS: 24806 INDUSTRIAL HWY ~~s,-ANT 

WARREN, MI. 48089 

' JRLEPHONE: l,"'il.; T<:Ut?t 'b2t 
SIGNEDON: 11-//)·-12 

(date) 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 


	Map
	Photos
	Legal Review - Kudla Saarela

